

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4678/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in CCC No. 1445/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.K. VENKATESH REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.A. HARISH GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

However, respondents may file counter affidavit before the date of listing as per rule.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar