

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4678/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in CCC No. 1445/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.K. VENKATESH REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.A. HARISH GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that in view of the submissions made by the respondents-contemnors that two writ petitions being WP No. 14316/2007 and W.P.No.3901/2006 have been filed before the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore and orders of Status-quo have been passed therein, we are of the opinion that no further order need be passed in this special leave petition. The special leave petition is dismissed.

-1-

However, we would request the High Court to consider the desirability of disposing of the writ petitions and at least the stay matter as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of two months from the date of communication of this order.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master